total issued

share capital

Number of
CR Gas

Shares owned

% of the
total issued

share capital

CR Power — 0.00% 1,000,000 100%

CR Holdings 1,422,298,991 63.95% — —

CR Power Concert Parties 884,800 0.04% — —

CR Holdings and CR Power Concert Parties 1,423,183,791 63.99% — —

Morgan Stanley Group (Note) 61,629 0.00% — —

CR Gas Independent Shareholders 800,767,451 36.01% — —

Total 2,224,012,871 100.00% 1,000,000 100.00%

Note: As at the date of this announcement, the Morgan Stanley Group (other than those members

having exempt principal trader or exempt fund manager status) which is a presumed party

acting in concert with CR Power, owns, or controls 61,629 CR Gas Shares.

As shown in the table below, as at the date of this announcement, there are
4,777,044,081 CR Power Shares in issue. CR Holdings and CR Power Concert Parties
are interested in 3,035,700,453 CR Power Shares, representing approximately
63.55% of the issued share capital of CR Power.

As at the date of this announcement
Upon completion

of the Proposed Merger

Shareholder

Number of
CR Power

Shares owned

% of the
total issued

share capital

Number of
CR Power

Shares owned

% of the
total issued

share capital

CR Holdings 3,025,001,999 63.32% 4,404,632,020 63.52%

CR Power Concert Parties 10,698,454 0.22% 11,556,710 0.17%

CR Holdings and CR Power Concert Parties 3,035,700,453 63.55% 4,416,188,730 63.69%

Morgan Stanley Group (Note) 319,405 0.01% 379,185 0.00%

Other CR Power Shareholders 1,741,024,223 36.45% 1,740,944,223 25.11%

CR Gas Independent Shareholders — — 776,744,427 11.20%

Total 4,777,044,081 100.00% 6,934,336,565 100.00%

Note: As at the date of this announcement, the Morgan Stanley Group (other than those members

having exempt principal trader or exempt fund manager status) which is a presumed party

acting in concert with CR Power, owns, or controls 319,405 CR Power Shares.

As at the date of this announcement, CR Holdings holds indirectly, 1,422,298,991 CR
Gas Shares and 3,025,001,999 CR Power Shares, representing approximately 63.95%
and 63.32% of the respective issued share capital of the two companies. Upon
completion of the Proposed Merger, CR Holdings will be interested in 4,404,632,020
shares of CR Power, amounting to approximately 63.52% which is about the same